
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday Nov. 7, 2024 

  

LUNCH:   Pizza-C, Pulled Pork-S   Tomorrows Breakfast: Mini Donuts                   

          
STUDENTS:  Order Yearbooks by Nov. 20—Link to order form is on the webpage. 

 

Thursday, November 7—Region 5 B Volleyball at Bonesteel—6:00 PM.  Avon vs Burke and 20 minutes after completion 

Corsica-Stickney vs Gregory. 

 

Friday, November 8---Football Play-Off Semis 

 

Saturday, November 9 

 

Monday, November 11 School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM.  5/6 GBB/BBB vs Mt. Vernon in Corsica at 6:00 PM. Boys first 

then girls.  Veteran’s Day Program for Elementary—10:30 AM in Stickney.  Jr. High and HS will have Root Beer Floats 

with Veterans at 2:15 and will also do Veteran’s Trivia. 

 

Tuesday, November 12—SoDak 16 Volleyball 

 

Wednesday, November 13 

 

Thursday, November 14—State Football Playoffs—9B at 11:00 AM and 9AA at 7:00 PM. 

 

Friday, November 15---No Classes---State Football Playoffs—9A at 10:00 AM, 11B at 2:00 PM, 11AA at 7:00 PM. 

 

Saturday, November 16—State Football Playoffs—11A at 12:00 PM, 1AAA at 5:00 PM. 

 

Monday, November 18—5/6 GBB/BBB vs DC at DC—Girls at 5:00 and Boys to Follow. 

 

Tuesday, November 19—Jr High Region Music Festival in Platte.  Region Oral Interp in Mitchell at River Tree Church. 

 

Wednesday, November 20 

 

Thursday, November 21—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls 

 

Friday, November 22—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls 

 

Saturday, November 23—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, November 25—GBB Begins—Pre-School Transition in the Stickney Commons 

 

Tuesday, November 26 

 

Wednesday, November 27—Dismiss at 12:30 PM 

 

Thursday, November 28--Thanksgiving Day—No-School 

 

Friday, November 29—No-School 

 

Saturday, November 30 

 



Monday, December 2—Boys BB Begins,  FCCLA/NHS Meeting at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, December 3—MS/HS Christmas Concert—at 7:00 PM in Corsica. 

 

Wednesday, December 4 

 

Thursday, December 5—Elementary Christmas Concert at 7:00 PM in Stickney 

 

Friday, December 6—Commercial Club—Elementary Gym.  State Oral Interp Contest—Sturgis 

 

Saturday, December 7—State Oral Interp Contest—Sturgis 

 

Monday, December 9—School Board at 7:30 PM.  Wrestling at Parkston—4:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, December 10 

 

Wednesday, December 11 

 

Thursday, December 12—GB vs Chamberlain at Corsica—6:30 PM JV 

 

Friday, December 13—BBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Corsica—6:30 PM JV 

 

Saturday, December 14—GBB vs Colome at Colome.  GPC Jr. High Girls BB Tourney at Avon—9:00 AM.  Christmas 

Craft Fair at the Elementary Building in Corsica.  Wrestling at Howard—10:00 AM. 

 

Monday, December 16 

 

Tuesday, December 17—GBB/BBB vs Avon at Avon—6:15 Girls Varsity with Boys Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, December 18 

 

Thursday, December 19—GBB/BBB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket at Corsica—JV’s at 5:00 PM, Girls Varsity at 6:30 

and Boys Varsity to Follow.  Wrestling at Mt. Vernon—5:00 PM. 

 

Friday, December 20—Dismiss at 12:30 PM for Christmas Break. 

 

Saturday, December 21—Wrestling at Plankinton Tourney—9:30 AM. 

  

Saturday, December 28, GBB at Freeman Academy/Marion in Maron—3:00 PM. 

 

Monday, December 30—BBB Hoop City Classic at Mitchell 

 

January 2, 2024---2nd Semester Starts 

 

January 3, 2024—BBB vs Canistota at Corsica. 

 

 

TEACHERS:  


